Locality Bank

RATE SHEET
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD AND RATE INFORMATION
Effective as of January 10, 2024

= COMMERCIAL MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

Product Description: Locality Bank’s “Commercial Money Market” accounts allows your business to set aside
excess cash from a checking account and earn a competitive tiered interest rate that is structured to the balances
you maintain. The “Commercial Money Market” account will enable you to use your extra cash to grow towards
building your balance for a planned purchase or creating a buffer for unexpected expenses. The Max Yield Money
Market allows businesses to earn a high yield on balances when maintaining expanded relationships.

Annual Interest Minimum Minimum Balance Monthly
Tiered Interest Balances Percentage Rate Deposit to to Avoid Monthly Maintenance
Yield (APY)* Open Maintenance Fee Fee
$1.0 million and up 3.750% 3.682%
$500,000 and $999,999.99 3.750% 3.682%
$100,000 - $499,999.99 3.750% 3.682% $100 $2,500 $15
$1 - $99,999.99 3.750% 3.682%

= COMMERICAL IOTA ACCOUNT

Product Description: The Interest on Trust Account (IOTA) is designed for attorneys to hold client or third
persons short-term funds under the Florida Bar Association.

Annual Interest Minimum Minimum Balance Monthly
Tiered Interest Balances Percentage Rate Deposit to to Avoid Monthly Maintenance
Yield (APY)* Open Maintenance Fee Fee
$1.0 million and up 3.355% 3.30%
$500,000 and $999,999.99 3.355% 3.30% $100 n/a n/a
$100,000 - $499,999.99 3.355% 3.30%
$1 - $99,999.99 3.355% 3.30%

= CONSUMER MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

Product Description: The "Consumer Money Market" accounts will enable you to use your excess cash to grow
towards building your balance for a planned purchase or creating a buffer for unexpected expenses while earning a
competitive tiered interest rate that is structured to the balances you maintain. The Max Yield Money Market allows
consumers to earn a high yield on balances when maintaining expanded relationships.

Annual Interest Minimum Minimum Balance Monthly
Tiered Interest Balances Percentage Rate Deposit to Open to Avoid Monthly Maintenance
Yield (APY)* Maintenance Fee Fee
$1.0 million and up 3.750% 3.682%
$500,000 and up 3.750% 3.682%
$100,000 - $499,999.99 3.750% 3.682% $100 $2,500 $15
$1 - $99,999.99 3.750% 3.682%

Earnings Credit Rate for Commercial Checking Analysis:

0.30%
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= CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

Product Description:

Enjoy the highest interest rates available when opening a certificate of deposit. A certificate of deposit is a fixed
interest rate savings account that you agree to leave on deposit for the selected term until maturity. If withdrawn
before maturity, a penalty or loss of interest may apply.

Term

Annual Percentage Yield

Interest Rate

Minimum Deposit

(APY)* to Open
6-months 5.000% 4.879% $2,500
12-months 4.250% 4.162% $2,500

Important Rate and Account Information:

Interest rates and yields are effective as per the date on this rate sheet. We may at our discretion change an interest
rate and APY on any variable rate account at any time without notice.

Interest rate means an annual rate of interest paid on an account which does not reflect compounding.

*Annual Percentage Yield (APY): APY is based on interest compounding on the daily ledger balance and paid to the

account monthly.
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